

R. O.. : 2nd Flr., "Flying Colors", Pandit Din Dayal Upadhyay Marg, L.B.S Cross Road, Mulund (W), Mumbai 400080.

Ph.: 022-2937700 / 800 / 900 | Fax: 022-25937799

CIN: L80903MH2006PLC163888 Email: info@mteducare.com Website: www.mteducare.com

Ref: MTEL/2021-22/015 October 28<sup>th</sup>, 2021

The Manager (CRD)	The Manager – Listing Department
The BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai- 400001	Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code : 534312	Symbol: MTEDUCARE

Dear Sir / Madam,

#### Sub: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financials of Q2 FY 2021-22

Further to our letter on Outcome of Board Meeting dated October 26<sup>th</sup>, 2021, please find attached newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financials for the second quarter and half year of FY 2021-22 ended on September 30, 2021 approved in Board Meeting held on October 26<sup>th</sup>, 2021 published on October 28<sup>th</sup>, 2021 in Free Press Journal [English Newspaper] and The Nav Shakti [Marathi Newspaper].

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For MT Educare Limited

Ravindra Mishra Company Secretary

ACS:29159



#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

MAK AMPOULES PVT. LTD., has availed loan from Maharashtra State Financial Corporation. The Company has paid back the amount fully as per the record of MSFC. The Company now requires NO DUE CERTIFICATE from MSFC. If anybody has objection to issue NO DUE Certificate to the Company by MSFC than he'they should intimate their objection within 8 days from the publication of notice directly to MSFC, office address of which is given below: Chief Administrative Office, MSFC United India Building, 1st Floor, PM Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

> For MAK AMPOULES PVT. LTD. Sd/-

Place: Mumbai Date 26/10/2021. LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE(s)

Notice is hereby given that Share Certificate(s) No. 26488-26489, 100 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten Only) each baring Distinctive Nos. 7096471 to 7096570 of SML ISUZU LIMITED Registered in the Name of Daksha Jitendra Kapadia has/have been lost Daksha Jitendra Kapadia has/have appled to the company to issue Duplicate Certificate(s). Any person who has/have any claim in respect of the said shares certificate(s) should lodge such claim with the company within 15 days of the Publication of this notice, after which no claim will be etertained and the Company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificate(s).

Place: Mumbai

Date: 28/10/2021

Daksha Jitendra Kapadia



# MT EDUCARE LTD

CIN: L80903MH2006PLC163888

Regd. Office: 220, "FLYING COLORS", Pandit Dindayal Upadhyay Marg, L.B.S. Cross Marg, Mulund (west), Mumbai-400 080, Website www.mteducare.com Email: info@mteducare.com Tel: 91 22 2593 7700/ 800/ 900

(Rs in lakhs)

STRIBUTE OF THE SOURCE OF THE STRIPE	D FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR S STANDAL ONE			CONSOLIDATED		
Particulars	Quarter ended 30-Sept-2021 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30-June-21 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30-Sept-2020 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30-Sept-2021 Unaudited	Quarter ended 39-June-21 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30-Sept-2020 Unaudited
Total Revenue	871.67	1369.13	1,601.59	1,635.96	1,934.99	3,498.94
Net Profit before tax	419.16	-12.69	-400.93	-474.55	115.23	384.68
Net Profit after tax	-323.94	-109.74	-384.30	-271.17	-70.76	5.75
Other Comprehensive Income	-19.40	6.90	36.18	-24.95	8.14	32.33
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	-343.34	-102.84	-348.12	-296.12	-62.62	38.08
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	7,222.81	7,222.81	7,222.81	7,222.81	7,222.81	7,222.81
Earning Per Share-Basic (Rs)	+0.45	-0.15	-0.53	-0.38	-0.10	0.01
Earning Per Share- Diluted (Rs)	-0.45	-0.15	-0.53	-0.38	-0.10	0.01
	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised

NOTES: 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 26th October 2021. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.mteducare.com)

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors

Parao Ola Whole-Time Director DIN: 0813306

Place: Mumbai Date: 26th October 2021

बैंक ऑफ़ बड़ीटा Bank of Baroda (1) SEE

Virar (West) BranchGround floor Shop No: 3/11. Suvash Bldg. Saraswati Baug, Viva college Road Virar WestDist Palghar 401303 Ph.0250-2512397 Fax: 0250-2512396 email: virarw@bankofbaroda.com

BOB:VJVIRW:ADV:114

Date: 27/09/2021

#### NOTICE TO BORROWER

Director

(UNDER SUB-SECTION (2) OF SECTION 13 OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002) To.

#### Mr. Manoj Dagdu Kasare

Flat No 203, 2nd Floor, Bharati Apartment, Over Gaothan Land, Manvel Pada, Virar East, Taluka Vasai

Dear Sir/ Ma'am.

# SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE



Branch Office: ICICI Bank Ltd., Office Number 201-B, 2nd Floor, Road No 1 ICICI Bank Plot No-B3, WIFI IT Park, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane, Maharashtra- 400604

#### Whereas

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of ICICI Bank Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13 (12) R/w Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002, issued demand notices upon the borrowers mentioned below, (on underlying pool assigned to ICICI Bank by Dewan Housing Finance Ltd.) in relation to the enforcement of security in respect of a housing loan facility granted pursuant to a loan agreement entered into between DHFL and the borrower, to repay the amount mentioned in

T EDUCARI

ठिकाण : मुंबई

विनांक : २६ ऑक्टोबर, २०२१

						Far director	
३० सप्टेंबर, २०२१ रोजी संपालेल्या तिया	ही आणि वदां	करिता अला	म आणि एकत्रि	त लेखापरिहि	त वित्तीय नि	रेष्कर्षं	
लपारिक		अलिप्त		एकवित			
	कंपलेली तिमाही ३०-झप्टे२०२१		संपलेली तिमाही ३०-सप्टे२०२०	संपलेली तिमाही ३०-सप्टे२०२१			
	अलेखापरिक्तित	अलेखापरिकित	अलेखापरिकित	अलेखापरिश्वित	अलेखापरिश्रित	अलेखापरिक्षित	
च मास्त	03.505	2365.59	2,402.45	1,434,44	8,938.99	3,896.98	
पूर्व विश्वस रका	-X88.8E	77.55-	67.00Y-	-808.44	११4.२३	368.86	
रेसर विश्वदात पांचर	-293.5V	-808.08	-\$6Y.\$0	-709.90	30.00-	4.04	
र सर्वसम्प्रवेशक उत्पन्न	-89.80	4.90	39.96	-28.94	6.88	\$2.33	
लावधीसाठी एक्य सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोशर)	-879.87	43.505-	-986.88	-395.87	-47.47	36.06	
मा झारोले समधान मांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य ६. १०/- प्रति समधान)	75.555,0	93.888,0	93.555,0	93.888,0	93.777.0	63.555,0	
। समभाग प्राप्ती - मृत्तपृत (६)	-0.84	-0.84	-0,48	-0.36	-0,80	\$0.0	
ते सम्प्राण प्राप्ती - सीवियकत (४)	-0.84	-0.84	-0.43	-0.36	-0.90	90,0	

टिया : १. २६ ऑक्टोबर, २०२१ रोजी झालेज्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत वरील विष्कर्षांना लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पनर्विलोकित केले आणि संचालक मंडळाने मंजरी दिली २. वरील माहिती प्रणाने सेवी (लिस्टींग औड अट्ट डिम्नलोनर रिक्वास(मेंटम्) रेप्युलेशन्त, २०१५ च्या रेप्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्स्वेंनेसकडे कंपनीने सादर केलेल्या अलेखायोजित वितीय निकारीका तरिलवार विवरणाया एक उतारा आहे. अलेखायोजित वितीय निकारीचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंत्रच्या वेबसाईटस (www.bseindia.com आणि www.nseindis.com) वर आणिनवानप्रमाणे कंपगीच्या वेबसाईट (www.mteducare.com) वर मुद्रां उपलब्ध आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि करिता

अवार्षिक

पराग ओला पूर्ण चेळ संचालक

श्रीआयएन : ०८१३३०६९

#### जाहीर सुचना

बी. अजग हरिराम रामानी आणि भी. अतुल हरिराम रामानी, (यापश्चात "सदर मालक" म्हणून उल्लेखित) यांच्या शीर्षकाची मी तपासणी करीत आहे, ज्यांनी माझ्या अशिलांना असे दर्शविले आहे व महसल जाव - मुलुंड (पूर्व), तालुका - कुली, जिल्हा -मुंबई उपनगरख्या व्ही. बी. फडके मार्ग, ऑफ ९० फूट रोड येथे स्थित असलेल्या आणि वसलेल्या सी.टी.एस. क. ४९२ (भाग) आणि ४९५ (भाग) घारण केलेल्या जिमनीच्या तुकड्यावर बांधलेल्या विनायक ब्लेसिंग्ज को-ऑपरेटीव्ह हौसिंग सोसायटी लिमिटेड (यापश्चात "सदर संस्था" असे उल्लेखित) शी संबंधित "विनायक ब्लेसिंग्ज" या इमारतीच्या तळ मजल्यावरील दुकान क. १ आणि २ मोजमाप १६२९ चौरस पुर कार्पेट क्षेत्रफळ आणि खालच्या तळ मजल्यावरील तळघर क्र. १ आणि २ मोजमाप १३९६ चौरस फूट कार्पेंट क्षेत्रफळ या वाणिज्य जागेचे (यापश्चात "सदर जागा" असे उल्लेखित) ते संपूर्ण मालक आहेत. सदर जागा बँक ऑफ बहोदाच्या मुलुंड पूर्व शाखेस भाड्याने दिलेली आहे. आता माझे अशील सदर दुकान जागा सदर मालकांकडून खरेटी करू डिक्कतात.

सदर जागेशी संबंधित कोणत्याही स्वरुपाचे कोणतेही दावा/दावे असणाऱ्या आणि/किंवा सदर जागा किंवा तिच्या कोणत्याही भागामध्ये, वर किंवा प्रती कोणत्याही प्रकारच्या कोणत्याही क्षमतेमध्ये, खरेदी, विक्री, अदलाबदल, परवाना, भेट, न्यास, गहाणवट, न्याय्य गहाणवट, कर्जासाठी तारण, प्रभार, व्यवस्था, धारणाधिकार, देखभाल, भाहेकरू, वसीयत, वारसा, भाहेपट्टी, उप भाहेपट्टी, संयुक्त उपक्रम, भागिदारी इ. मार्गे किंवा संस्थेचा/कड्न कोणताही हक्क किंवा सदर जागेच्या बाबतीत इतर कोणत्याही पद्धतीने कोणत्याही स्वरुपाचा कोणताही दावा किंवा हक्क शीर्षक किंवा हितसंबंध असणाऱ्या कोणत्याही व्यक्ती/ व्यक्तींनी, संस्था/संस्थांनी त्याबाबत खाली दिलेल्या पत्यावर सदर सूचना प्रसिद्धीच्या दिनांकापासून १४ दिवसांच्या आत त्याच्या/तिच्या दाव्यांच्या/हक्काच्या समर्थनार्थ तो/ती सादर करू इक्कितात अशा कागदोपत्री पुराव्यांसह लेखी स्वरुपात सुचित करावे. आणि सदर सूचनेच्या १४ दिवसांनंतर प्राप्त झालेले दावे/हक्क, जर असल्यास, सोंडून दिले किंवा गुंडाळून ठेवले असे समजण्यात येईल.

दिनांकित २८ ऑक्टोबर, २०२१.

मौलिक किर्ती तत्रा, ॲडव्होकेट

९०४. विनायक ब्लेसिंग्ज, ९० फीट रोड, बँक ऑफ बडोदाच्या वर,

गवाणपाडा, मुलुंड (पूर्व), मुंबई ४०० ०८१

### OSBI State

आरएसीपीसी अंधेरी जाखा कोड १७८९७: वटीआव एमआयडीसी, मरोळ अंधेरी पूर्व, मुंबई ४०००९३. दूर: २८३

#### वाहन लिल

राखीव किंमतीच्या १०% इसारा अनामत एक्सम म्हणन देवच्या नावे डिमांड डाफ कसरवार कर्जदारांकडन जम केलेल्या खालील ०३ बाहनाच्या लिलाय विक्री स्वीकारण्यात येतील. वरील उद्घेखित पत्त्यावर आमच्या कार्यालयातून प्राप्त करू रोजी साथं, ५,०० वा. घेण्यात येईल, प्रत्येक बोली ठ. २,०००/- फक घेण्यात येतील. उच्चतम बोलीदारांने लिलावापासन ३ कामकाजाचे दिवसात प्रस वेईल, बाहन टंड टाळण्यासाठी प्रस्ताव रक्कम प्रदान केल्यानंतर त्वरित हलवणे आ राखन तेवला आहे. गाड्यांच्या निरिक्षणाकरिता विनांक २८.२०.२०२२ ते

3f. 第.	वशते क्र.	कर्णवाराचे नाव	मंजुरी विनांक	बाह्न इंट.
8	३७८८८९९५५९२	मोहद उमेर	36/06/3086	एमएच ४८ एडब्स
3	३८५१८२६४७६१	कमलकांत एच यादव	११/०६/२०१९	एमएच०५डीएस।
3.	३९०२५१०४५६१	अंशुमन बाबुलाल सिंग	<b>२६/१२/२०१९</b>	एमएच४७एएन८

बाहने पार्क ग्रेथे: अन् क्र. १: अभिषेक अपार्ट., सेंट जोसेफ हाय स्कूल समोर, शांती उत्तर प्रदेश, अन् क. ३: ट्रिनिटी पार्किंग वार्ड, सब्हें क्र. १४५/१६४/१६८, बॉल्टन संपर्क व्यक्ती: मे. विशेष एन्फोर्समेंट (विशेष)(श्री. अनिल सिंग १८२१५२ असोशिएटस (हनकरे)(श्री. रविंद्र हनकरे ७०४५६६४५६४)

दिनांक : २७.१०.२०२१ विकाण : म्ंधई

- The disclosures at paragraph (d) and (e) above regarding the segregated portfolio shall be carried out for a period of at least 3 years after the investments in segregated portfolio are fully recovered/ written-off.
- g. The investors of the segregated portfolio shall be duly informed of the recovery proceedings of the investments of the segregated portfolio. Status update may be provided to the investors at the time of recovery and also at the time of writing-off of the segregated securities.

In order to ensure timely recovery of investments of the segregated portfolio, the Trustees to the fund would continuously monitor the progress and take suitable action as may be required.

#### TER for the Segregated Portfolio

- a. AMC shall not charge investment and advisory fees on the segregated portfolio. However, TER (excluding the investment and advisory fees) can be charged, on a pro-rata basis only upon recovery of the investments in segregated portfolio.
- The TER so levied shall not exceed the simple average of such expenses (excluding the investment and advisory fees)

## Details with respect to redemption proceeds:

# A. Applicable NAV for redemption and switch outs:

In respect of valid applications received upto the cut-off time (cut off timing p.m.) by the Mutual Fund, same day's closing NAV shall be applicable. In res off time by the Mutual Fund, the closing NAV of the next business day shall

# B. Payment of redemption/repurchase proceeds:

All redemption requests received prior to the cut-off time on any Busines Transactions will be considered accepted on that Business Day, subject to respects, and will be priced on the basis of Redemption Price for that day. treated as though they were accepted on the next Business Day. The Schem Business Days (working days) of receiving the redemption request.

In the event of failure to dispatch the redemption or repurchase proceeds w